MONONA COUNTY TAX LEVIES

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE MONONA COUNTY AUDITOR
Rates Shown Are Dollars Per Thousand Valuation

2021 VALUATION-TAXES DUE 2022-2023

COMMUNITY SCHOOL LEVIES

Boyer Valley

Charter Oak-Ute

Maple Valley
West Harrison
West Monona
Westwood
Whiting
Woodbine

7.23427
7.08668
7.40247
7.40014
7.96831
7.05825
7.34972
8.03269

AREA SCHOOL LEVIES

Area XlI
Area XIlI

CITY LEVIES

Blencoe
Castana
Mapleton
Moorhead
Onawa
Rodney
Soldier
Turin

Ute
Whiting

General
0.20250
0.20250

General
8.10000
6.52622
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000

TOWNSHIP LEVIES

Ashton
Belvidere
Center
Cooper
Fairview
Franklin
Grant

Jordan

Kennebec
Lake
Lincoln
Maple

St. Clair
Sherman
Sioux
Soldier
Spring Valley
Westfork
Willow

Cemetery

0.19345
0.29069
0.14029
0.21310

0.37659
0.28457

0.21123

0.48409
0.16427

0.33835
0.17000
0.42931

0.21639

Instructional
Operating Support

0.50300
0.77947
0.81051
0.74805
0.91198
0.58487
0.48773
0.35478

Unempl.
0.00000
0.00428

Civic

Center Ren' Insurance

0.13500

0.13500

Library

0.02750

0.01343

0.02148

COUNTY LEVIES

General Basic
General Supplemental
MH-DD Services

Debt Service

Rural Basic

Rural Supplemental
Total County Levy

Ag Extension
Assessment Expense

Total County Wide Levy

STATE LEVY
Brucellosis & TB

Mgt. Plant/Eq.
1.29460 0.54254
1.13151 0.58491
1.32612
0.74535 0.22319
1.06357 1.14794
0.87854 1.25527
2.57463 0.67000
2.63669 0.83111
Tort
Liability Ins.
0.02643  0.35549
0.06417  0.33797
Library
1.83320
0.00000
1.45427  0.27000
491122
0.98198  0.27000
3.47091
4.65790
3.84324
1.49136  0.27000
Ambulance  Fire
0.18712
0.38320
0.21800
0.32290
0.41240
0.15127
0.17775
0.18305
0.16635
0.48409
0.28831
0.37000
0.24676
0.30000
0.23612
0.17660
0.16028
0.28544
0.17805

Voted Phy Reg. Phy.

Plant/Eq.

0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000

Early
Retire.
0.04104
0.00000

Employee

Benefits Emergency

1.20682

1.89056
1.94390
1.18699
0.79260
2.79164

2.90022
0.88480

Total
0.18712
0.57665
0.50869
0.46319
0.65300
0.15127
0.55434

0.46762

0.37758
0.98161
0.45258
0.37000
0.58511
0.47000
0.66543
0.17660
0.37667
0.30692
0.17805

Debt
Service

2.25000
0.00000

2.63312

2.70000

Equip.
0.09000
0.09000

0.27000
0.27000
0.24997

0.27000

City
3.50000
2.00330
0.00000
0.00000

5.50330

0.22495
0.65382

6.38207

0.00240

Total

12.15441
9.91257
9.86910
9.44673
14.05492
10.10693
11.41208
14.88527

Standby
0.00000
0.00000

Debt
Service

1.60763
1.62620

1.68477

0.00000

Rural

3.50000
2.00330
0.00000
0.00000
3.76486
0.00000
9.26816

0.22495
0.65382

10.14693

0.00240

Plant
0.20250
0.20250

Local
EMG MGMT

AGLAND FAMILY FARM

CREDIT
LEVY

0.057487098
0.053878494
0.062854503
0.049158908
0.070978247
0.049414975
0.048712882
0.067220697

Cash
Res.

Total
11.14002
8.13385
13.61103
14.95512
12.62874
12.36351
15.79951
8.10000
15.11346
10.88116

CREDIT
LEVY

0.040718881
0.038162859
0.044520686
0.034819913
0.050274843
0.035001288
0.034503987
0.047613319

Bonds
Int.

0.47643

Agland
3.00375
3.00258
3.00258
3.00375
3.00375
3.00375
3.00375
0.00000
3.00114
3.00375

Total
0.91796
1.37785

See Reverse Side For Individual Tax
District Total Levies




AREA  COMMUNITY CITY & TOTAL

TAXING DISTRICTS  s7aATE COUNTY SCHOOL  SCHOOL  TOWNSHIP AGLAND _TIF _ LEVY

CITIES

Blencoe 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 14.05492 11.14002 32.49737

Urban Renewal 0.00000 5.02304 27.47433  32.49737

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 14.05492 3.00375 24.36110

Townland U.R. 0.00000 5.02304 19.33806  24.36110
Castana 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.86910 8.13385 25.30538

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.86910 3.00258 20.17411
Mapleton 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.86910 13.61103 30.78256

Increment 0.00000 2.76671 0.00000 28.01585  30.78256

WaterTower Increment 0.00000 2.76671 0.00000 28.01585 30.78256

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.86910 3.00258 20.17411

Townld Incr. 0.00000 1.14051 19.03360 20.17411
Moorhead 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.44673 14.95512 31.70428

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.44673 3.00375 19.75291
Onawa 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 14.05492 12.62874 33.98609

Urban Renewal 0.00000 6.70781 0.00000 27.27828  33.98609

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 14.05492 3.00375 24.36110

Townld U.R. 0.00000 5.02304 19.33806  24.36110
Rodney 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.86910 12.36351 29.53504

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.86910 3.00375 20.17528
Soldier 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.91257 15.79951 33.01451

Urban Renewal 0.00000 1.69438 31.32013 33.01451

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.91257 3.00375 20.21875

Townld Incr. 1.69438 18.52437 20.21875
Turin 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 14.05492 8.10000 29.45735

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 14.05492 0.00000 21.35735
Ute 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.91257 15.11346 32.32846

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 9.91257 3.00114 20.21614
Whiting 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 11.41208 10.88116 29.59567

Townland 0.00240 6.38207 0.91796 11.41208 3.00375 21.71826

RURAL

Ashton

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.18712 25.30933

Whiting 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 11.41208 0.18712 22.66649
Belvidere

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.57665 25.69886
Center

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.91257 0.50869 21.48855

Maple Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.86910 0.50869 21.44508
Cooper

Maple Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.86910 0.46319 21.39958
Fairview

Westwood 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 10.10693 0.65300 21.82722

Whiting 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 11.41208 0.65300 23.13237
Franklin 0.91796

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.15127 25.27348

Urban Renewal 0.00000 0.00000 5.02304 20.25044  25.27348
Grant

Maple Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.86910 0.55434 21.49073

Westwood 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 10.10693 0.55434 21.72856

Whiting 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 11.41208 0.55434 23.03371
Jordan 0.00240 10.14693

Maple Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.86910 0.46762 21.40401

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.46762 25.58983

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.91257 0.46762 21.44748

West Harrison 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.44673 0.46762 20.98164
Kennebec

Maple Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.86910 0.37758 21.31397

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.37758 25.49979

Whiting 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 11.41208 0.37758 22.85695
Lake 0.00240

Westwood 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 10.10693 0.98161 22.15583

Whiting 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 11.41208 0.98161 23.46098
Lincoln 0.00240

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.45258 25.57479

Whiting 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 11.41208 0.45258 22.93195
Maple

Maple Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.86910 0.37000 21.30639
St. Clair

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.91257 0.58511 21.56497

Maple Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.86910 0.58511 21.52150
Sherman

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.47000 25.59221
Sioux

West Harrison (Area 13) 0.00240 10.14693 1.37785 9.44673 0.66543 21.63934

West Harrison (Area 12) 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.44673 0.66543 21.17945

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.66543 25.78764
Soldier

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.91257 0.17660 21.15646

Boyer Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 12.15441 0.17660 23.39830
Spring Valley

West Monona 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 14.05492 0.37667 25.49888

West Harrison 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.44673 0.37667 20.89069

Boyer Valley 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 12.15441 0.37667 23.59837
West Fork

Westwood 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 10.10693 0.30692 21.48114

Whiting 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 11.41208 0.30692 22.78629
Willow

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.91257 0.17805 21.15791

Boyer Valley (Area 13) 0.00240 10.14693 1.37785 12.15441 0.17805 23.85964

Boyer Valley (Area 12) 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 12.15441 0.17805 23.39975

West Harrison 0.00240 10.14693 0.91796 9.44673 0.17805 20.69207

Woodbine 0.00240 10.14693 1.37785 14.88527 0.17805 26.59050





